
 
 
 
        March 14, 2024 
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 
 
Re: DE 23-054 Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 2023 Default Service Schedule – Exhibit 
10 - DOE Technical Statement Regarding Unitil’s Lead Lag Study 
 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
On December 5, 2023, the Department of Energy submitted the Technical Statement of 
Stephen R. Eckberg regarding Unitil’s Lead Lag Study in the above referenced docket. A 
hearing was held on December 6, 2023, during which certain materials were introduced 
and eventually marked as Exhibits. Per request of the Commission, enclosed please find 
the Technical Statement of Stephen R. Eckberg regarding the Company’s Lead Lag 
Study, marked as Exhibit 10.  
 
Please note, should the Commission wish to review the Company’s Lead-Lag Study 
itself, that document can be found in the Company’s Exhibit 2, beginning on Bates page 
000244. 
 
Pursuant to current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only. 
 
 
      Sincerely, 
 

 
Matthew C. Young 

      Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney 
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Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov
asbury@unitil.com
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
conneely@unitil.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
daveya@unitil.com
Deana.Dennis@CommunityPowerNH.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
furino@unitil.com
main@unitil.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
pentzj@unitil.com
taylorp@unitil.com
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov

Without Email Addresses

All

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

I 

javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$LinkButton1','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$LinkButton2','')
javascript:__doPostBack('ctl00$LinkButton3','')
https://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/regulatory.htm



